Evaluate: MAX40000
MAX40001
MAX40000/MAX40001
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX40000 and MAX40001 evaluation kits (EV kits)
are fully assembled and tested PC boards that evaluate
the MAX40000 and MAX40001 single comparators with

 ● Fully Assembled and Tested
19-8620; Rev 2; 6/17
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
Before beginning, the following equipment is needed:
 ● Three +5V DC power supplies (VDD, INP, and VPULL
on MAX40001EVKIT)
 ● Two digital multimeters (DMMs)
Procedure
The MAX40000/MAX40001 EV kits are fully assembled
and tested. Follow steps below to verify board operation.
Caution: Do not turn on the power supply until all
connections are completed. By default, the MAX40000
EV kit comes with the MAX40000ANT12+.
1) Connect the positive terminal of a DC power supply
to the VDD test point and the ground terminal to the
GND test point.
2) Connect the positive terminal of a DC power supply to
the VPULL test point and the ground terminal to the
GND test point (not applicable for the MAX40000
EV kit). This is not necessary while evaluating the
MAX40000 on the MAX40001 EV kit. R3 needs to be
removed while using MAX40001 EV kit to evaluate
the MAX40000 push-pull version.
3) Connect the positive terminal of a DC power supply
to the INP test point and the ground terminal to the